

Deputation of Smt. A. Sheeja, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT for the meeting to review progress of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation held on 22.11.2023 at Vigyan Bhavan (Hall No.2), Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. – Ex post facto sanction accorded – Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.207/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-01-2024

Read 1 D.O. No K- 16015 /1/2022-AMRUT- 1B dated 17.11..2023 of Under Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, GoI

2 Letter No. CBE/SMMU/AMRUT 2.0/01/2021 dated 06.12.2023 of the Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the letter read as 1st paper above, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India informed that a meeting to review progress of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation under the Chairmanship of Secretary (HUA) has been scheduled on 22.11.2023 at Vigyan Bhavan (Hall No.2),Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi.

2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, Mission Director, AMRUT has informed that Smt. A. Sheeja, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT had attended the review meeting at New Delhi on 22nd November 2023.

3. Government are pleased to accord ex post facto sanction for the deputation of Smt. A. Sheeja, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT for the meeting to review progress of Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation held on 22.11.2023 at Vigyan Bhavan (Hall

No.2), Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. Ex post facto sanction is also accorded for the To and fro journey for the above purpose .

(By order of the Governor) MILAN ELIZABETH GEORGE UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT Smt. A. Sheeja, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT (through the Mission Director, AMRUT) Principal (A&E) The Accountant General Kerala Thiruvananthapuram Accountant The General (Audit Audit Ι/ II), Keral Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media) The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD